# 504388780 05/30/2017

## PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT4435477

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT	
CONVEYING PARTY DATA		
	Name	Execution Date
SHILADITYA SENGUPTA		04/26/2017
SURESH RAMESHLAL CHAWRA	l	04/26/2017
SHAMIK GHOSH		04/26/2017
SUMANA GHOSH		04/26/2017
NILU JAIN		04/26/2017

SURESH SADHASIVAM	04/26/2017
RICHARD BUCHTA	04/26/2017
ANAMIKA BHATTACHARYYA	04/26/2017

## **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	VYOME BIOSCIENCES PRIVATE LIMITED
Street Address:	459 F.I.E., FIRST FLOOR
Internal Address:	PATPARGANJ INDUSTRIAL AREA
City:	NEW DELHI
State/Country:	INDIA
Postal Code:	110092

### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	15115143

## **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number:	(617)	345-1300
		e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent nat is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.
Phone:	617-3	45-6057
Email:	nphill	ips@nixonpeabody.com, bostonpatent@nixonpeabody.com
Correspondent Name:	DAVI	D S. RESNICK
Address Line 1:	NIXC	N PEABODY
Address Line 2:	100 S	SUMMER STREET
Address Line 4:	BOS	FON, MASSACHUSETTS 02110-2131
ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER	<b>:</b>	059965-080403-US
NAME OF SUBMITTER:		RAVINDERJIT S. BRAICH

## PATENT REEL: 042531 FRAME: 0267

SIGNATURE:	/RAVINDERJIT S. BRAICH/
DATE SIGNED:	05/30/2017
Total Attachments: 3 source=VYM-623-US Assignments_059 source=VYM-623-US Assignments_059 source=VYM-623-US Assignments_059	965-080403-US#page2.tif

Attorney Docket No.: 059965-080403-US U.S. Serial No.: 15/115,143

#### ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, WE, Shiladitya SENGUPTA, Suresh Rameshlal CHAWRAI, Shamik GHOSH, Sumana GHOSH, Nilu JAIN, Suresh SADHASIVAM, Richard BUCHTA, and Anamika BHATTACHARYYA, have invented certain new and useful improvements in TREATMENTS FOR RESISTANT ACNE, for which we have executed an application for Letters Patent in the United States, filed as United States Serial No. 15/115,143 filed on July 28, 2016, which is a 371 National Phase Application of International Patent Application No. PCT/IN2015/000057 filed on January 29, 2015 which claims priority to Indian Patent Application Serial No. 3247/DEL/2014 filed on November 10, 2014 and Indian Patent Application Serial No. 269/DEL/2014 filed January 29, 2014, and naming us as inventors;

AND WHEREAS, **VYOME BIOSCIENCES PVT. LTD.**, with its principal place of business at 459 F.I.E, First Floor, Patparganj Industrial Area, New Delhi 110092, desires to acquire the entire right, title and interest in and to the said improvements and the said Application:

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, including salary or payment for the making of inventions, or employee benefits, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, we, the said inventors, do hereby acknowledge that we have sold, assigned, transferred and set over, and by these presents do hereby sell, assign, transfer and set over, unto the said VYOME BIOSCIENCES PVT. LTD., its successors, legal representatives and assigns, the entire right, title and interest throughout the world in, to and under the said improvements, and the said application and all divisions, renewals and continuations thereof, and all Letters Patent of the United States which may be granted thereon and all reissues and extensions thereof, and all rights of priority under International Conventions and applications for Letters Patent which may hereafter be filed for said improvements in any country or countries foreign to the United States, and all Letters Patent which may be granted for said improvements in any country or countries foreign to the United States and all extensions, renewals and reissues thereof; and we hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents of the United States, and any Official of any country or countries foreign to the United States, whose duty it is to issue Patents on applications as aforesaid, to issue all Letters Patent for said improvements to the said VYOME BIOSCIENCES PVT. LTD., its successors, legal representatives and assigns, in accordance with the terms of this instrument.

AND WE HEREBY covenant and agree that we will communicate to the said **VYOME BIOSCIENCES PVT. LTD.**, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, any facts known to us respecting said improvements and testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuing and reissue applications, make all rightful oaths and generally do everything possible to aid the said **VYOME BIOSCIENCES PVT. LTD.**, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, to obtain and enforce proper patent protection for said improvements in all countries.

The undersigned hereby grant(s) the law firm of Nixon Peabody LLP of 100 Summer Street, Boston, Massachusetts 02110-2131, U.S.A. the power to insert on this Assignment any further identification which may be necessary or desirable in order to comply with the rules of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office for recordation of this document.

PATENT REEL: 042531 FRAME: 0269

Attorney Docket No.: 059965-080403-US U.S. Serial No.: 15/115,143

#### ASSIGNORS

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I, Shiladitya SENGUPTA, hereunto set my signature this day of \_\_\_\_\_\_\_\_, 20 (2-

John Nischel

Tika Nischal

Mari Sinta

Angraph

Shiladitya SENGUPTA

Witness Signature:

Date: 21 April 2019

Printed Name:

Printed Name:

, IN TESTIMO this $2-6$ day of $42$	NY WHEREOF, I, Suresh Rameshlal (	HAWRAI, hereunto set my signature
	Suresh Rame	shlal CHAWRAI
Witness Signature:	Kitter	Date: 26 <sup>14</sup> 4/11/ 2017
Printed Name:	KALPNA GARKUAL	×
IN TESTIMO	NY WHEREOF, I, Shamik GHOSH, he	
	Shamik GHC	
Witness Signature:	(July .	Date: _ 26 the & twit de 17
Printed Name:	Somerknow Onoughury	9
IN TESTIMO		a -Yhosh
Witness Signature:	Man Sisha	Date: <u>26<sup>th</sup> April, 2</u> 017

PATENT REEL: 042531 FRAME: 0270

### Attorney Docket No.: 059965-080403-US U.S. Serial No.: 15/115,143

<u>APAL.</u> , 201	IEREOF, I, Nilu JAIN, hereunto set	
	, - W	<u>sir</u>
Witness Signature:	Nilu JAI	N Date: <u>26 (04 ) 2017</u>
Printed Name:	-framed Kumer	
IN TESTIMO day of <u>April</u>	<u>2017</u>	SIVAM, hereunto set my signature thi
		Acyach
Witness Signature:	Suresh S	Date: <u>26.04.2017</u>
Printed Name:	SWATI GOPTA	
		<b>TA</b> , hereunto set my signature this
IN TESTIMO		TA, hereunto set my signature this 💒
	<u>?</u> .	TA, hereunto set my signature this 354
	<u>?</u> .	Svebta
<u> </u>	<u>?</u> .	
Witness Signature: Printed Name:	7. Richard Richard Rawtya Gouidu	<b>BUCHTA</b> Date: <u>8.6-04-2017</u>
Witness Signature: Printed Name: IN TESTIMU this 26 day of Witness Signature:	7. Richard Richard Rauntya Gouidu DNY WHEREOF, I, Anamika BHA Ru, 2017.	<b>BUCHTA</b> Date: <u>8.6-04-2017</u>
Witness Signature: Printed Name: IN TESTIMU this 26 day of	7. Richard Richard Rauntya Gouidu DNY WHEREOF, I, Anamika BHA Ru, 2017.	BUCHTA Date: <u>86-09-2017</u> TTACHARYYA, hereunto set my sig